TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE RESOLUTION R-21-001

2021 ANNUAL MEETING SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provision of N.J.S.A.10:4-18, at least once a year, within seven days following its annual reorganization meeting, the Township Council is obligated to provide "adequate notice", as defined in N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(d), of the schedule of the regular meetings of the Township Council to be held during the succeeding year; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council desires to establish a meeting schedule for the year (January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021), as required by the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of Hillside, as follows:

During the period of January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021, unless otherwise indicated below*, the Township Council shall have (1) Annual Reorganization Meeting (1) Caucus Meeting per month and (1) Caucus-Regular Meeting per month. The dates and times for such meetings are set forth in the Meeting Schedule Notice below. Unless otherwise notified, all Caucus Meetings, Caucus-Regular Meetings, Special, Emergency and the Reorganization Meeting of the Township Council shall be held at 6:30 p.m. remotely via Zoom during the Governor-declared Emergency. All meetings will take place on Tuesdays.

Reorganization Meeting	January 5, 2021			
Caucus Meetings	Caucus-Regular Meetings			
January 5, 2021	January 19, 2021			
February 2, 2021	February 16, 2021			
March 2, 2021	March 23, 2021			
April 6, 2021	April 20, 2021			
May 11, 2021	May 25, 2021			
June 8, 2021	June 22, 2021			
	July 20, 2021			
August 10, 2021	August 31, 2021			
(Monday) September 13, 2021*	September 14, 2021			
October 5, 2021	October 19, 2021			
November 9, 2021	November 23, 2021			
December 7, 2021	December 14, 2021			

The Municipal Clerk is hereby directed to take all actions as are required in order to satisfy the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:4-18, including, but not limited to, (a) prominently posting, and maintaining throughout the year, the Meeting Schedule Notice in at least one public place reserved for such announcements, (b) mailing the Meeting Schedule Notice to the newspapers officially designated by the Township Council to receive such notices, and (c) filing the meeting schedule with the Municipal Clerk of the Township of Hillside.

Leedman

Gerald Pateesh Freedman, Council President

ATTEST:

I, Beverly Harris, Acting Township Clerk of the Township of Hillside, County of Union, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Council at a meeting duly held on, January 5, 2021.

1eor us

Beverly Harris, Acting Township Clerk

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSED
X		DeAugustine	X				
		Epps	X				
		Hyatt	x				
		Mobley	X				
		Mondella	x				
	X	Cook, VP	X				
		Freedman, CP	X				